———
= P
i Vi

THE DAILY BRITISH WHIG

* (A, four-roomed, frame clapboard |
m mmo ‘‘house was buiit for §2,300; a five-
[}l roamed, frame houss, with : stueco |

' finish, cost $2,500, abd a six-roomed |
| frame house, with clapboard finish, |

2,700. ,r

|
|

E
:
S
=
=
=
=
=
=
3
s
I

o~
')

(Contineed from Page 3.)
the price of -one of the lots, which | cost
was purchased for a returned sol-

Midland.

dler, : :
\ | In the town of Midland iwantr-;

jone houses were erected by the hous- |

'ing commission. Three were five- |
roomed, frame clapboard dwellings, |
costing $2,060 each, Four were six- |

=

Galt.

In Galt tha housing commission
bas purchased five Jots for housing
purposes at an average cost of $250.

7

Of Books

Special Sale of Books for the thoughtful reader in English His-
tory, Political Ea/:ym;‘ Classics and Moderns, cach specially

~ priced to clear.
Iu-p our “’ilZthhr, B2

R. Uglow & Co.

mﬂmmllllllllllllillﬂIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII|IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII||||||I||||H|||ﬁ
‘ | | NOX A COLD TABLETS

| A safe and

Flu, a mild lazative. "np &
S S i e o Sl e
Bold at Best's Drug Store,

gty

-

S i

HHHRT

B il

TR s s e e o —— C op

:

BAGS

Silk, Leather and Fancy
Brocaded

N proof of the axiom that

“seeing. 18 believing” we

call attention to the plau-
dits of our patrons. They
will tell you that while our
ayoe glass service is perfectly
satisfactory in every respect
from the examination to the
glasses themselves that they
were surprised at the esmall-
ness of the amount they
were asked to pay. You
should Investigate.

e e —

These we are clearing IF
greatly reduced ﬁpricu
and only have a few—=80

do not walt.

L' .

L

3.

Kinnear & d’Esterre

100 PRINUCKSS ST.

The House of Belter Glasses
Opposite the Post Office
I'hone @09, KINGSTON.

IIIIIIIIIIIIIII|IIIIHIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIII_HHIHIIIIIIIIIIHIIIHIIHII!IIIﬂlIIIIIIlIleE

{-In all glx houses have beenm complet-

R AR Ay

I

ed, three being six-roomed, frame
nouses, with stucco finish, costing
$2,600 each, and the other six-room-
ed, brick veneer.

The Goderich housing commission
Itriad out two plans of houses during
' 1919. Both were {or
' houses, one of brick veneer and the
. other solid brick. The cost in both

' cases Wworked out the same, the fig-
| ures being close to §2,500.

Guelph.

In Guelph, the housing commis-
slon went at the proposition in sarn-
est, and twenty-three houses were
completed during-the year. Twenty-
one were detached and two 'semi-de-
tached. Eleven bullding lots were
purchased at a cost of §2567.27 each.
The houses bullt we divided as
follows:—0One four-roomed, solid
| brick, costiig $2.650: one flve
| roomed, brick veneer, costing $2.-
300; five six-roomed, frame; with
stucco finish, costing $2,795 each:;
two. gix-roomed, brick veneer, cost-
ing $2,975 each, and fourteem siz-
roomed, solid brick, hollow tile or
concrete dwellings al a cost of $3,-
060 each. In addition to the above
| plans have been approved for four
[mnru houses at an aggregate cost of
$14,050, which have not vet been
completed. The housing commission,
|is also contemiplating acquiring a
large block of land for housing.

Guelph Township,
Only one hm%m has so far been

bullt in Guelph Xownship, this being
a six-roomed rame house, with
stucco finish, costing $3.000.

Hamilton.

When Hamllton adopted the On-
| tario Housing Act, it was decided tp
ihulld on a4 large scale. During the
year elghtyfour houses were bullt
by the housing commission. Of these,
two were six-roomed, frame houses,
with clapboard finish, wosting $3,-
000 each. The remainder were all
slx-roomed, solid brick, hollow tile
or <¢oncrete dwellings, built from
standardized plans, and costing an
average of $3,638.40 each. In addi-
tion to the above plans have been
approved for thirty-six more houses
at an aggregate cost of $134,200.

x Humberstone.

Five houses were erected by the
housing commission of HawResbury,
(all of different size or constfuction,
and all were moderate in price. QOne
was a four-roomed frame house,
with clapboard finish, bullt at a cost
of $§1,670. One was a five-roomed
house of the same construection, and
cost $2,2356. A third was a six-
roomed house of the same type, and
cost $2,400. One was a six-roomed,
brick veneer dwelling, costing $3.-
000, and the fifth was a seven-room-
ed, {rame house, with clapboard
finish, and also cost $3,000.

| L

In the town of Ingersoll, seven
houses have been built. One was a
frame house, of stucco finish, and
cost $2,200. Five were six-roomed
frame houses, of the same finish,
and cost $2.490, with the last was
a seven-roomeéed house of the same

r

six-roomed |

' roomed houses of the same construc- |

tion, and cost *$2,787 each. Fourt |
teen were six-roomed, brick ?#neer1

|dwellings, and cost $2.979 each.

Miltom,

Up to the present time the munici- |
pality of Milton hag erécted gnly two |
dwellings, both being slx-roomed, |
brick wveneer houses. These were |
built at cost of $3,000 each.

' . Milverton.

The Housing Commission of Mil-
verton commenced its o tions by
securing elght building lots a cost
of $175 sach. On each of these lots
& six-roomed, solld brick, hollow tilg |
or concrete dwelllngs. was erected,
the cost being §$3.600 each. Thus |
the total cost of house and land was
$3,7765.

7 Mimico
Two houses were bullt by the !
municipality of Mimico. Both wern |
of solid brick construction. One was
a. flive-roomed dwelling, and cost
$2,800, while the other, a six-room-
ed dwealling, cost in all $4,000,

New Toronto.

New Toronto was one of the
youngest municipalities to take ad-
vantage of the Ontario Housing Act,
and it built forty-five dwelll ur-

ing the year.
five-roomed, solld brick housas,
costing a fraction-$ess than $3,000 |
each, and the remainder were alx- |
roomed, solld brick dwellings which
slightly exd¢eed the $3,000 mark. In
addition to these eight more applica-
tions for houses, <costing 3$3,000,

Of thess twenty were |

have been approved. Eleven of the
houses bullt are dstached, and
thirty-four are ﬂgmi-detmhed.

Niagara Falls,

In the munilcipality of Niagara

Falls seventy-nine houses have been
erected under the terms of the On-
tario Housing Act. Of these a num-
ber were for returned soldiers, and
the price includes the cost of the lot.
One house was a five-roomeéed, frame
clapboard dwelling, and cost §2Z,000.
Fifty-seven were six-roomed houses |
of the same construction, and cost an
average of $2,670 each., Twelve
were slx-roomed, brick veneer dwel-
lings, and were built for §3,198
each.
\gach. The others were six-roomed
fiouses of various types of construc-
tion, and cost from $3,000 to $3,-
500 each.

Oshawa,

In Oshawa the housing commis-
slon purchased 153 bullding lots at
an average cost of $182.25 per lot.
S0 far seventy-four houses have been
erected. Hl:l‘.r-fnur-pt them are six-
roomed, brick veneer dwellings, and
were bulit at a cost of §3,1356 each.
One was a four-roomed, frame clap-
board house, gostifhig $1,800; four
were five-roomed, |Dbrick veneer
houses, and cost §2,600 each, and
three were six-roomed, solld brick
residences, built at a cost of $2,666.-
66 each.

The experiences of many other

unicipalities are given in the re-

rt, but these, taken in strict alpha-

=)
L] -

$3.95

They’vé Got To Go This

Odd sizes in Women's Brown Kid Lace Boots; odd sizes. Women's

.Black Kid Laced Boots.

Also a few. pairs Patent Button and Lace Boots: all must go
this week at . . .

Abernethy’s Shoe Store

il

- L] L L] L ] [ - ] B " & W [}

e e——

——— e =

e e —

P ———

= m——— o

- e e - -
= - = = =
o k o . P 1 3
o i - P L]
d [ ’ lJ .. T 3 2 |I . _: - i i .' Fi 5
- 5 . % T (14 o £ ;- 8 -

betical order from the book, without . . \
any selgetion or oholee, are “sufli- | ‘

cient to show that other places have
found the Ontario Housing Act &
good thing, and that they have been
able to carry out its provisions suc-

construction, bullt at a cost of $2.- t
300. &

Get A Re-Build—GET IT NOW

BEFORE PRICES ADVANCE

N There Is Comfort In Reid’s

|

Why should an old Tire be
re-built ? V>

BECAUSE.:

~It 1s a first class Tire
when rebuilt.

It costs less than half the

price of a new- lire;

I .nmlmmimm'g

(|
11
tHH

—It will give 3,500 miles.

—We back these state-
ments with facts.

—We employ’ experienced
tire builders.

carry in stock a complete line'of -
+~DOMINION TIRES |

MOORE’

The House of Reputable Tires and Tire

I T TR

Men's Mahogany Calf Bluchers: rub. it
heflulpnancf'heeh:areal in $5.75

Women's Chocolate Kid and Brown
- Ca]f,!ugh cut bals; while they
S e STF ORI |

. Allan M. Reid, .

3

= | houses, with clap

Iroquois Falls, the Iroguols Falls
Housing Company, ILtd.., was form-
ed, and it has' erected fifty semi-
detached houses. These are all six-
roomed, frame houses, with stueco
!I;iu'i)ah. and the average cost was $3,-
00.

Five hbuses were built by the
Leamington housing . commission.
One was a :ll-mme&. solid brick
dwelling, costing $3,000, and the
nlh_gsl were glx-roomed, frame

B

No. ot
Houses.

_#

3

43
26
23
44

237

88
2130
332

13
27
23
81

H‘rﬂ-l‘uqmad,
"

oconcrete

brick veneer .. _

i
concrete . ...
Elx-rup med frame clapboard

g brick véneer ...

P B

concrete

L]

¥ brick wveneer ...

Ll
L]

concrete
1,184

average cost of $2,797.50.

Ltd., has done most of the bullding
in that municipality under the Hous-

was a six-roomed, frame, clapboard-

finish dwelling, and cost $3,000.
ht were six-roomed; brick

houses, six of them being built by

cessfully, without making the cost
of the houses prohibitive. At the
present tlme in Kingston it is Im-
possible to rent any kind of a house
at the same amount as would cover
all the charges on a house of the
me kind buil¥ under the Ontario
Housing Act. That has been the ex-
perjeance of practically every munlei-
pality which has been-operating un-
der the act.
The fotlowing table shows the
analyzed statement of the work car-
ried on in Ontario since the act was

14 ‘Four-roomed, rrame clapboard finish
solid- brick, hollow tila or

frame clapboard finish
- frame stucco fipnish

solid brick, hollow  tile,

frame stucco finigh. .
solid brick, hollow  tile, or

Over six rooms, frame clapbgard finish
frame stucco fipish

solid brick, hollow tile or

SEtme B ap 'ee

board finish at an|

the company at an average cogt of
$2,500. :

i

¥g

FEsEsRS g

7%

i
£F

Ei!

brought into force:

Average cost

Cost. per house,
3 ¢ $ e
27,700.00 1,978.517

cars , T,875.00 2,525.00
ce. '1156,489.00 2.685.79
77,060.00 2.963.46
67.270.00 2,924.78

124,630.00 2,832.50
662,299.00 2,794.09
E6T.274.00 2,923.57
678,238.00 2,948.82

3,669.28
2,864.61
3,000.00
2,464.13°

-
& & W
o ow .

or

finish .. ..

- -, -

«+1,185,000,00
37,100.00
81,000.00
66,675.00

$00,684.00 3,712.18 °

3.677,974.00 3,108.40°

Of the above, 1,060 are detached
houses and 124 are semi-detached.

Most of these houses are now oc-
cupled. -

& & - W
L]
-

plications for ; loans, aggregating

§941,640 have been approved for
It will be mt:::lm : cant
seen 3 .

the houses erected ui": ot

:

!

E§
5;%

2
:

7

ing, the assured style and ac- |

copted quality of our HATS are |
more attractive than ever be- |

fore.

With living costs still soar- ||

You will find much to inter- |

est you in the new shapes we
have selected for your approval. |

BOFT HATS and DERDIES
in smart, snappy styles |
! “The style centre for Men's Hats |

CAMPBELL  BROS.

'
Kingston's Oldest Fur Store

* (The Modern Beauty)

With the ald of a plain delatone
paste it Is an easy matter to rid the
skin of unsightly bairy growths. The
paste.is made by mixing some water
with powdered delatone. This is ap-
plied to the hairs not wanted and af-
ter 2 or § minutes rubbed off and-the

will have vanished. When yon go to
your druggist for delatone, be sure
you get the genuine article.

Pra——

B0 !n;’hul obtained under the On-
tarlo Housing Act. '

T

While it is doubtful whether the |

functions of the Ontaric Housing
Act will be continued or extended, it
is certain that these figures and

ESE -
Ea

£

=
)

b

o
i

|

j

L

m ol EE——— e L S i T SR

|
'and exceptionally well made and very artistic and

Ches{erfields

Our range of Chesterfields and Chesterfield Sets, tifally upholstered

rthy of blending with
invite your inspection.

JAMES REID
THE LEADING UNDERTAKER.

Phone 147 for Service.

the finest furnishings of any home. We

- SAKELL’S
| When dﬂ‘i:'\?'ﬁ town doing your shopping and
it 18 snowing, raining or even slushy under-
foot, a hot cup of Bovril or even Chocolate

+ will prevent a cold from setting in. But be

sure you have nothing but the best and it is
only had at:—

SAKELL’S

Next to Opera House

HUDSON SEAL

STOLES and
- CAPES
for thr. Picces for Spring Wear.,
Gourdier’s
78 BE;OCK STREET,

1

o ———— R LT B A
-l j Iz iz - |- 1 i b
[ L= . g i o Pt L1 .
il il L F
3 e

= _— e m




